Mitchell Services

Radco Technologies

Radco Technologies
Deepcore Drilling

Leverage of brands to maintain strong nimble relationships with customers and
employees while taking advantage of consolidation synergies

www.mitchellservices.com.au21

Organisation structure focus on drilling types and commodity to allow streamlined processes and
systems driving efficiency and safety for customers

Shared services consolidated into MSV to support business and deliver synergies via
procurement and key initiatives

Integration Manager to focus on key elements of integration and delivery of consolidation
synergies

ACQUISITION STRATEGIC RATIONALE (CONT)

CEO

General
Counsel1

General
Manager:
Surface

General
Manager:

Underground

General
Manager:

Mining

CEO
Deepcore
Drilling2

CFO &
Company
Secretary

General
Manager:
People &

Risk

General
Manager:

Commercial

General
Manager:
Assets &
Supply

Integration
Manager3

 Existing Roles
 New Roles

1. part time
2. existing Deepcore CEO
3. temporary role

www.mitchellservices.com.au22

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF ACQUISITION
Pro forma Profit & Loss

MSV
FY19

Deepcore
FY20 Forecast

MSV Post-
Acquisition

$000's $000's $000's

Revenue 120,205 69,916 190,121

EBITDA 24,112 12,573 36,685

EBITDA % 20.1% 18.0% 19.3%

EBIT 13,894 8,214 22,108

Underlying NPAT 8,980 5,242 14,223

• Deepcore Drilling FY19 Revenue $46.5 million and EBITDA $6.3
million (unaudited)

• Increase in Deepcore Drilling into FY20 relates to mobilisations of
additional rigs to existing clients with ramp up costs from FY19
converting to earnings in FY20 (similar to MSV from FY18 to FY19)

• MSV anticipates both revenue and EBITDA to be improved on FY19
results

• Pipeline for future growth is strong and both companies are on track
to meet revenue and EBITDA expectations

 -

 $10m

 $20m

 $30m

 $40m

FY16 Actual FY17 Actual FY18 Actual FY19 Actual Pro forma

New MSV Pro forma EBITDA ($M)

MSV Actual Deepcore Forecast

 -

 $50m

 $100m

 $150m

 $200m

FY16 Actual FY17 Actual FY18 Actual FY19 Actual Pro forma

New MSV Pro forma Revenue ($M)

MSV Actual Deepcore Forecast

www.mitchellservices.com.au23

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF ACQUISITION (CONT)
Pro forma Capitalisation

30-Sep-19 MSV Deepcore Trans. Adj New MSV

$000's $000's $000's $000's

Equipment finance 14,936 12,361 - 27,298

Acquisition Funding Facility - - 16,000 16,000

Gross Debt 14,936 12,361 16,000 43,298

Cash 2,242 338 - 2,580

Net Debt 12,695 12,023 16,000 40,718

Shareholders Equity 39,911 n/a 16,000 55,911

Net Debt to Pro forma EBITDA 0.5 x 1.0 x n/a 1.1 x

• MSV to utilise strong balance sheet and fund the $15
million cash consideration through debt.

• This will bring consolidated net debt to $40.7 million
representing approximately 1.1 x EBITDA on a pro forma
basis.

• MSV considers this level of leverage to be appropriate at
the current time and will remain strategically focused to
reduce debt.

• Strong support from NAB with a new finance facility
offering:
• A new 3 year $16 million debt facility at an indicative

all-inclusive funding cost of less than 4.5% per
annum (based on current interest rates) with 60% of